Form PTO-1595 RE(27 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	679974 🔽 🔻 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 24	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
O.D.E. INVESIMENTS CORPORATION	Name: DOUGLAS A_ LLOYD	
P.O. BOX 336459	Internel Address:	
GREELEY, COLORADO 80633-0608	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗔 Yes 🔀 I	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🔉 Assignment 🛄 Merger		
	Street Address: 412 COLUMBUS AVENUE	
Security Agreement Change of Name	e	
Other		
	City: NEWION State: KS Zip: 67114	
Execution Date: 02/20/04		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🏧 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
07/711,048	5, 205, 496	
	rs attached? 🔄 Yes 🔽 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Douglas A. Lloyd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name	- A Enclosed	
Internal Address:	-	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	- 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 412 Columb <u>u</u> s Avenue		
	- 8. Deposit account number:	
6/2004 DBYRNE 00000027 5205496	-	
Centry Newton State: KS Zip: 67114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
· · · ·	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.		
	18 egos 8. 01 omel 2/30/04	
RALPH T. O'DONNELL	/Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Ι	1. O.D.E. INVESIMENTS CORPORATION			(ASSIGNOR)
	of	P.O. Box 336459,	Greeley, Colorado 80633	
	2	N/A		(ASSIGNOR)
	3.	N/A		(ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

do hereby sell and assign to Douglas A. Lloyd (ASSIGNEE), of

412 Columbus Avenue, Newton, Kansas 67114 _____, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in and for the Unites States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

UNIVERSAL GRINDER WITH RECIPROCAL FEEDER

Invented by us and described in the patent application:

USPTO Serial No. _____711,048 _____ Filed: ___6/5/91

and in the U.S. Patent:

U.S. Patent No. _____5, 205, 496

And all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters of Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Filed: 4/27/93

1

Signed on

INVENTOR N Timent Corporation INVENTOR Date **INVENTOR** Date State of CoCounty of LoOn this 200 day of Febuary 2004 appeared before me, Donnell personally whose identity I verified on the basis of driverswho is personally known to me, icensei

whose identity I verified on the oath/affirmation of a credible witness,

to be the signer of the foregoing document, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed it.



a Jonner D andgrave Notary Public My Commission expires: 7-10-200

My Commission Expires 7/10/2007

Attribution Clause: This Acknowledgment Certificate is prepared for, and exclusively belongs to, the accompanying document entitled $\frac{1}{2}$ tent R_{i} which consists of 2 page(s) and is deted 2 - 20 - 2004Copyright 1995 by the Notary Law Institute. Unautimized reproduction of any ian

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, RALPH T. O'DONNELL, residing at 8401 E. Highway 402, Loveland, CO 80537; DONALD A. EGGING residing at 2382 Maple, Sydney, NE 69162; JAMES G. NICKELS, residing at 2489 Monterey Drive, Sydney, NE 69162; and WILLIAM A. EDDY residing at 11506 Glenora, Houston, TX 77065, have invented a certain new and useful UNIVERSAL GRINDER WITH RECIPROCAL FEEDER, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 5, 1991, and assigned the Serial No. 07/711,048.

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, O.D.E. INVESTMENTS CORP., a Colorado Corporation, having an office at 1701 1st Avenue, #5, Greeley, Colorado, 80631, fully organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said RALPH T. O'DONNELL, DONALD A. EGGING, JAMES G. NICKELS, and WILLIAM A. EDDY, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said O.D.E. INVESTMENTS CORP., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire rights, title, and interests in and to the said invention and the aforesaid patent application, for the territory of the United

> PATENT REEL: 015008 FRAME: 0004

01.655.EAD 20

States of America and for all other countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and We further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

We further hereby assign and agree to assign to O.D.E. INVESTMENTS CORP., the entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign which We may have in discoveries, improvements, and inventions made, conceived, or developed by us in connection with the development of said Universal Grinder with Reciprocal Feeder and do further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments, and other appropriate documents and to perform all acts and to do all things necessary to make this Agreement effective and to perfect all right, title, and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements, or inventions in and to O.D.E. INVESTMENTS CORP.; and

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the letters Patent solely in accordance with terms of this Assignment to O.D.E. INVESTMENTS CORP., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

2

The second se

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date set forth hereinafter.

mal т. Q'DONNELL DONALD A. EGGING mes NICKELŚ JAMES G.

r do

8 Date:

L Chast 7 G L -

r

22-91 Date:_

AUG 91 Date: 22

Date: <u>6</u> /

WILLIAM A. EDDY

Jullian

Nebraska STATE OF COLORADO)) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Cheyean</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared RALPH T. O'DONNELL, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

of <u>August</u> , 1991.	nd and seal of office this day
My Commission exp	ires:5
(SEAL)	Notary Public <u>1304</u> 1242 Are Address <u>Sidner</u> , NE. [.9162 City, State

COUNTY OF Chergenne ss.

• I . . .

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared DONALD A. EGGING, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $23m/$ day of $August$, 1991.
My Commission expires: 2/16/95
(SEAL) (SEAL)
City, State/
STATE OF <u>Nihreska</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Chagenne</u>)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared JAMES G. NICKELS, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 224 day of $August$, 1991.
My Commission expires: 2/16/95
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(SEAL)

	Notary Public
GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska MARNE T. FEUERBORN	Notary Public
My Comm. Exp. Feb. 16, 1995	1304 125% Ave
	Address
	Sidney, NE. 6.916: City, State
	City, State

Nebroska STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF Colome

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared WILLIAM A. EDDY, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and

PATENT REEL: 015008 FRAME: 0007 S. I. Kurst, 7 G. G. S. Ma

acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and

of $A_{u,Gu,S}$ Given under my hand and seal of office this 154 day

My Con

(SEAL)

My Commission expires: 2-16-95Notary Publ GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nobraska MARNE T. FEUERBORN R. Exp. Feb. 16, 1995 1304 Address 12th An Silvey NE. 69162 City

11.6mg 2905mg

RECORDED PATEHT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEP -9 1721

5

SEE 2 F RAM



STATE CERTIFICATE

I, DONETTA DAVIDSON, Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office,

ODE INVESTMENTS CORP. (Colorado CORPORATION) File # 19901080695

was filed in this office on August 10, 1990 and has complied with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Colorado and on this date is in good standing and authorized and competent to transact business or to conduct its affairs within this state.

Dated: January 26, 2004

For Validation:

Certificate ID: 758373

To validate this certificate, visit the following web site, enter this certificate ID, then follow the instructions displayed.

www.sos.state.co.us/ValidateCertificate

SECRETARY OF STATE

RECORDED: 02/24/2004